For: Carroll County – Carrollton, KY P.S.C. No 1 Original Sheet No 1B Replacing Sheet No 1B

WEST CARROLL WATER DISTRICT

RATES AND CHARGES

C. METER CONNECTION/TAP-ON CHARGES:

3/4	Inch	\$ 794.00	(I)
1-	Inch	\$ 740.00	(D)

ALL LARGER METERS

ACTUAL COST

Note: Fee for service connections that are over 200' in length or require stream crossings, railroad crossings or other extra ordinary expense may be based on actual cost of installation with approval from the West Carroll Water Board.

DATE OF ISSUE: /December 1,2008
C1 . 6
ISSUED BY: Open Cound

DATE EFFECTIVE:

TITLE: Chairperson

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

Case No. 2008 - 517 dated 2-6-2009

x I	entucky in
1	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	OF KENTUCKY
	EFFECTIVE
	2/6/2009
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
	SECTION 9 (1)
	By IN Deber
	Executive Director

C4/1/12

	FOR <u>Carroll Co. – Carrollton, KY</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO1
	Original SHEET NO. 1C
West Carroll Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
	SHEET NO
RA	TES AND CHARGES

D. SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES:

Connection/Turn-on Charge	25.00
Field Collection Charge	15.00
Late Payment Penalty	10%
Re-connection Charge	25.00
Returned Check Charge	5.00

c 4/1/12

DATE OF ISSUE July 11, 2005	
Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2005	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED BY Ackie - Active of Officer)	EFFECTIVE 9/1/2005 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
TITLEChairperson	SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Sale
IN CASE NODATED	ByExecutive Director

For:Carroll County-Carrollton KY

P.S.C. No. 1

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 11

REPLACING ALL OTHER SHEETS

WEST CARROLL WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

(h) If a Customer request that an existing meter be moved to a new location the Customer will be responsible for the cost of relocation.

9. ACCURACY REQUIREMENTS OF WATER METERS:

- (a) General All meters used for measuring the quantity of water delivered to a Customer shall be in good mechanical condition and shall be adequate in size and design for the type of service which they measure.
- (b) Repaired Meters All meters removed from service for repairs or test in accordance with this regulation, shall be tested as specified herein prior to being returned to service.
- (c) Determination of Accuracy Meters shall be tested at the minimum test flow and at least two (2) test flows in the normal test flow limits, one of which shall be not less than 75% of the rated maximum capacity of the meter and the other shall be approximately 25% of the rated maximum capacity. No new meter shall be placed in service if it registers less than 95% of the water passed through it at the minimum test flow, or over registers or under registers more than 1.5% in the normal test flow limits. No repaired or reconditioned meter shall be placed in service if it registers less than 90% of the water passed through it at the minimum test flow or over registers or under registers more than 1.5% in the normal test flow limits.
- (d) As Found All meters tested in accordance with the rules for periodic, request or complaint tests, shall be tested in the condition as found in the Customers service prior to any alteration or adjustment in order to determine the average meter error. This test shall consist of three (3) rates of flow in the minimum, intermediate and high flow range for that type of meter.
- (e) Determination of Meter Error When upon periodic, request or complaint test, a meter is found to be more than 2% fast as indicated by the intermediate valve of the standard test, three (3) additional tests shall be made at 75%, 50% and 25% of rated maximum capacity. The average meter error shall be the algebraic average of the errors of the three tests. If a meter taken from service is found to be more

DATE OF ISSUE; January 2 ISSUED BY: Signature of Officer

DATE EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2000 TITLE: Chairperson M

MAR 01 2000

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTLICKY EFFECTIVE

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 269 Carrollton, Kentucky 41008

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: <u>Stephane</u> BLU SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION